Rule 3.8 Form 3.3

The Insolvency Act 1986
R.3.8(4)

Statement of Affairs in
Administrative Receivership
Following Report to Creditors

Pursuant to Rule 3.8(4) of the Insolvency
Rules 1986

For official use
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
00337087

Name of Company

Insert full name of Economic Packaging Limited
company
company

A'We Derek Anthony Howell and Peter Ryan Cridland Densham
and addresse(es) PricewaterhouseCoopers
One Kingsway
Cardiff
CF10 2PW
Administrative receiver(s) of the company attach a copy of the statement of affairs of
the company.

Sig ) Dated 17 June 02
MB R HOWNLAL

Presenter's name For Official Use

address and
reference (if any) Derek Anthony Howell /
{if any) PricewaterhouseCooper Insolvency Section Post Room
(if any) One Kingsway

Cardiff

CF10 3PW
Form3.3

RRELNIBTI®

COMPANIES NOUSE 20/06/02




Rule 3.4

Form 3.2
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Economic Packaging Limited

On 3 April 2002 the date of the Administrative Receiver's Appointment

Affidavit

This Affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths
when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Arwel Brynmor Morgan

of Ynisderw Road, Pontardawe,Swansea SA8 UEDR

A Ay 1k €
Swear/affirm that the several pages attached marked are to the best of my
knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as the affairs of the above
named company as af3.4.02the date of the appointment of the administrative receiver
and that the said company carried on husiness as

Swarn/affirmed at

C AR K,

Date 24T MM 2002
Signatures 0%’\‘\\ O
Before me —T

MOMN ceiiinS A PPETHNERS  SaiciotolS

B

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths

The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing the
affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent
are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form.
A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused
by the court, and will need to be re-sworn/re-affirmed.




ECONOMIC PACKAGING LIMITED

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets specifically pledged: --
Freehold property

Plant and equipment

Hire purchase liability
Deficit to unsecured creditors
Trade debtors

Invoice discounting liability

Bank overdraft - Barclays

Barclays recovery under cross guarantee

Assets not specifically pledged :-

Stock
Motor wvehicles

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ...........cco

£

Book Value Estimated to
£ Realise
£
1,384,925 400,000
987,865 200,000
{456,005) | (456,005)
{256,005)
654, 824 600,000
(538,748) | {(538,748)
61,252
(345,046) | (345,0U6)
{116,206)
TNIL
144,317 25,000
6,469 5,000
1,838,601 30,000




A1 - Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential credifors :-

HM Customs & Excise
Inland Revenue
Holiday pay

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by a floating charge -

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets available
for non-preferential creditors

Non-preferential claims:-

Trade c¢reditors
Deficit on hire purchase

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital:-

Ordinary shares

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to

realise
£
30,000
£
119,042
36,313
11,000
{166,355)
{136,355)
£
Nil Nil
{136,355)
£
1,258,260
256,005
(1,514,265)
{1,650,620)
£
100,000 {100,000)

(1,750,620)

SIgNature ....ccooceveiieice Date ........




L 9E8EY

88'90%F ZL1E L dH $49Ng9"3qUOIAM UBIH'X88S9.10'py Uoneuoiod S80IAIBS 31Sep el
82'G8.'vlL THZ 8YS weying 09 '98|19}9d'1s3 pu| IS8 YIN0S @A PIoxoq § Diag sny Jabiag
82'€68'C “UaAe)) 00 lPuudAjieg eq pu| ybeuuy S21)SEjd SJowxog
00°152'9 HOZ 8NN 'SjUBLLON yBnologBuo)apa 353 puj ucjBuiuueg’py uolbuluuag slawAjod apelbjag
06'98¢ 10 Z¥S easuemg'py AadS Zy $80.0 peyY ysilg
?0'€09 18} 86HQ weying'ajus) juswaied woas|a] ysiug
£9'681 "easUemMS YoepAID 'Y UdepAID 28/ sa|ddng Buuesg
S¥'.9 SN¥ 8ZIN12)sdYOUBI'AB|SOM 9 X08 Od SA1d8(] Pi1 208
LR ARA Y/ ZdH 24ysplojuay ‘pelisdwsH [WaH'py XBW 9sH Jily|  UOISSILLUSUBI | JOMOd JILUy
¥1 102'E 337 1 £VS Usyuewe) ulesudd bunawuiig G} seleq a1y
9. 0LY'Z weyxalppa1paWisoyy'py Mooy sbuneosn osenby
GE'8EE YdZ 699 SPUEIPIN 158\ AIngap|O alepIALL PY aBuleH LG un sbuleod Inowly
6E'8E NT0 ¥13 "UOpU0T'pY USAST'8SNOH esAld POOMUSY
££°989 Qv oYL 19sielog Isiemabplig)s3 pu| plel spsed P SPIAM lisJaquly
B0'¥G8'S DIE 8YS BOSUBMS DMEPIEIUCH IS HSCIOH YL/ podsuel | W+v
LE090'Z 407 §15°S0|9) pnosg aquiodsulged ssauisng U104 aquiooswlg SNONUIUOYD UOIOY
19'8¢ AYE LEVS UBYHEWIED UMOISULO ST PU| JMSHIID PY UB[D 8SH SV Sy
[As)Ac]t YOL GAQ SPUBIPIA 1SSAMIIIH ASlJaLig 8)eIsT pu| SMOjJeA 'SNUsAY |00d SUS pey 1qwy
¥L'0EL'T 112 9N L 'X9ssng }se3'4bnoiogmol)'py UopuoT y'asH SUyor is Wavy
91089 "PUBJ|OH WO0SIsWY HE |.Z8€ 2 DoM(0B|y'HOJSIBWY 1y 008E 'G89 SNEiSod seld diy
18'622 YEZ £ 4M YHOA'ANGSMIG'PY uolie) siiy mopesiy SISAIA\ DOURADY
1592 YNZ 999 SpPUBIPII 1S8AA ASIEAADDIMUIBWIS'88 X0F Od [23199 MaAyY
I Aunoes  uaAIb 10ypaid 3 (epooisod Upm) ssalppy JUBWIED
joanea Aunoas  AQpBy 1G9 40 Junowy 10O 10)IpaI3 JO SweN
aleq funoss
0 sjlej=Q

‘uoissassod s fuedwod ay} ul Auadoud 190 ann Jo uoualel BuilieD sIoypald pue s821A19s Jo spoob yo Alddns ay) jo
goueApe Ul pred sjunowe Builtie|s siawolsna pue sjuawsalbe sjes jBUoRIpLoS Jo Buises) [eReyo ‘aseyoind auy japun s10)psuo AJuspl 1ISnW NoA : SJ0N

SHOLid3dD ANVdWOD

d




68°610'GL1

PG ELL AQL £LYS 'S3JeA UInog1oge ] Lod'lS Asjleaag 'sbuiping andw3 wudiojed raQ
19'8€1'6€ Ary 811 BUQWND LOHHA 's|ey somlog aInsoj) wrug
VAR YA 2 T1¥ PVS easuems 'ysobulen JoNUOY SAe(
9€'G50'C HNZ §1VS aysusypewsed jisue|]’py Jui |B}secd 4O ABojouyoa] exeiq
££'268 Nyl £LYSI0dIe L HOd ABAA DilRIDYiIed SSauisng BASY || Jufy ADojouUYOa | sewng
G/'1B8S'S 708 VS BOSUBMS UOIISLLION MJBd PuU| BISUBMS DY SPIABQ 1S P11 salAeq DM
06'20.'C drZ ZAM SHEIS UOIdWELISAIOAN IIBYSBUmT 1S pJep P17 Jabuelg ejjased
QT ESY 'V 916 91X SSong [eubed JOdmaN Py As|emiD YHON©sH AND podsuel) A
00'6.9¢C X/ 6234 sqwed 'uopbuljunyis3 puj |IIH Sisled Wes py 8g9|9 P11 siolled uayolI]
6201 d49 0 _‘<m.c«mwz_cm?mxm.x._mm sseuishg seluoT uolewoiny 3._E>.O
80°60L'L dAG £€40°WEID PIN'UNDAILOLJST PU| 1SBI0IBI | 'USMSB0ID) [09H leag) jojuo9
68°65C 8 F1L L LYS UIeaN 'apis [BUBD 'SHIOAA JOISIS0XT (2918 S+
Z0'8.2 AAS /€40 WElD PIA‘UNRAILIO JST Pu| 1810481 | 'UBMSBOIL) j0aH leag [onuon
£9'eel HS BAAD @IIUSBUD UDIMULION Py UoiBuLLIEA PIO aAus) ebpexooig 09 9 9ISIMuIG
66 /19 NLL Z¥AL2AIysSayD uIoouny yied JoUe ‘unon uoiduey Jauueg |entueg
06'2ZE N8 6SM SPUBIPIA 1SS IBSIBAA 'SDPLIPIY apog jojsig
1oy 12 §X3J Uoaag'iaiexg ‘uodlly ig)eax3'asnoH ouibeyoed 00 9 2oA0g
88'66 ZHS V5719 2411SI8]S0[9) '9qLUOIUDUIAA 'SUE™T [Nl YIS sjonuoD ONG
00'S/ SHE £ Aalng'peayiayies JN Weyyoog uoiwos) weyyoogd sy abuelo) Weyyoog
0F'660°L YAG LMD alsayd’amaln’ females Buibeyoed siowxog
LL'oeg'el pmy/g @aueleq

FAnoas  usaalb Joypaln 3 (apooisod yum) ssalppy jueuned
joanea Aunoas AQPpPRY  199( JO JUnoWy 10 JOUPaID 10 aWwEeN

31.(] Anoas
jo s|lel=g

‘uolssassod s Auedwoo ay) ul Apadold 1aa0 o Jo uoiualal Bulwiep sIc)pald pue $30iAI8S 1o spoob jo Aiddns ay) Jo
aoueApe Ul pied sjunowe Buiueio siswoisnd pue sjuswsalbe sjes [euoipuog 1o Buises) japeys ‘aseyalnd aliy SSpUn SIoURSID AJIUSPI 1SN NOA | 810N

SHOLIA3HO ANVAWNOO

d




6Z'185'G1T

9g° 086 AMdEC o_‘.._mu.wo_mu.mw:ocmcow_wgwsh wnuingen ¢ whmmc_aw uoijeauqgns
L9SPL'6G Q. 6AQ SPUBIPIIN 1S9\ 9BpLGIN0IS @A PY 26pugInoIS 96 P11 SNI0D
G2’ 95¢ ZdS FENS allysdweH uoyy syefy Inod Jied plsysueiy Uljwouy
LZ 8PP’ r1G /8 weybuiwig'siieyosN 1eans alAbiy vz Iun 19918 WA
G6'/22 Jjoge] Hod'ue|beg’joue) AL Saely 9/ abpuing uyor
09'8/1°L rag €640 pusbpugis3 plj wueq sbe|iassH umopaxelg eipaju|
¥l Lb2's D1v 68 weybuiuig'py usals) As|ssplog sHIOM Usp|oH spiied |0
0g'ese ME8 ZHH PIoJRIaH MOl[eD) 3 L 'PY $S0Y 19A0Y plojaloH
/6'€98'T Hap L1S 24IysHIsg Ubnoig oAy Xely /£9-6E£9 MN Xateq
71299 ZN6 PN.LIUSY 'SIIBAA 8BpLquUIn ] ‘pY SUYO* }S'8SH SauleH wodusel | WBIS1|
GL'OP6'6 D99 0LNNS)UByUoN Py YBnoioqBuliapnis3 pul sbpo sispues 3z Jun P PIeAA SIOUBIY
0S'¥91 a3l £84D Alydise) Med ssauisng Aitydseed o Jupn 8y and
02°02¢€'L da9 218'soue ucyog’py WoRoquUsyeQ Juied poom4
12¥0. rSE 81VS Sle)'plojuellwy s pu| alpusH [eded'asH uolingLsig piemiod 1se
GLLL 186 2vS easuemg AllaNg py Jamon) Ozl AILIN0Sg gv4
00°.66'2 MHO0 LLVAA SUBI9H 1S™M00pARH 'PY BISIA'UINOS AemAaqay swniq &uq14
00°6E6'Y NPE L L SAA BUIUSPIoYRIS HOoULRD BAIQ Plao0Ig ‘B)ua)) $SauIsng ssaibo.d P17 wiedonos|3
0C'6vY mmm:m\sw_wohbcwo.vw_ cmstmE._mO_#wm_ pU] NPWMD i JIUN |BeOLIJO3|3 UosSpunuwip3
€1°692'L ags 1 Q9 2NUSHIOA 1SSAN'PIOIPRIF 1S ISADNOBY OF P11 3+3
/1'860°C IS 0L YA SIOAN'SI0USIad 'DLICYIGOID 'SHIOM YlBSH Bl Jed 7 8g
62'6L0'8LL pmy/g aouejeq

3 Aunoas  uaalb loypsJo 3 (apooisod ypm) ssalppy ueueD

joanea Aunoss  Agpleu  19a2Q 4o Junouly

aeq Alunoas
G spejeQ

IO Jolipa jo sweN

‘ucissassod sAuedwos sy ul Apadold laao a)l} 1o uousial Buiie S101paid pue $221A18s 10 spooh Jo Alddns auy jo
soueApe Ul pred spunclue Buitliers siswosno pue sjuswaaibe aoles |euopuod 1o Buises) jepeys ‘aseyoind sy Japun siojipaio AJjuspl ISNW NOA : 910N

SHOLIA3-dD ANVAINOD

d




9001692

GL'€0¢ Dd6 9MD BlIysayd'Ainqueg aue ans||o) P17 kY (legny
9z'¢/S'6 076 §7100019ANT'1S Aepunog /z Py 8lueqany
G667’ Za8 1 VS aJiysusylielie) ' yosuuabue ] py |oJasol | P17 dnolo sigjiiuod
§8'00¢ HXL £840 AlllUdIoBRD'1ST pu| UISISSAA dnois) SHd
86'C Ha¥ 8vSalAd1$3 pu| uie abefiAunod befiA ¥13€) WUN s181d0D onejsojoyd
€56L1L"2 V45 014D HipieD’Aeg JIpJeD syIop Aosauiod|  seiddng (euisnu) xjuaoyd
G5'Z18'G avo 919 weybuiuig poomApeTis yied Uoloy 6SE Xogd Od SaUISNpU| Odd
Z6°106'L NHZ LNS'UOpPUMS 01 X09 Od P11 HHd
GZ'L9Z'L aHg 02719 'S0ID 'AINgsyMa | 'BueT YUoN ‘@bpo AemypoN P17 ooujed
9y'698's 919 Z3d 'sqwe) 'ybnologisiaq siebyinog ucu'py uopaidels g-1 sjonpold uewiod
£Q'80Z 408 GYS WED) 1SapA ‘BasuemS Uo}asURN IS ublJze asH uameH| siaidosojoyd sefepn yinosg
05 ¥9i (36 /99 SoueT’'a018Ull|D Uspdes 1S NEA'(IIIN BHOIOIA juswdoleaaq INgJen
00°'LIL'L H9 0LVS WeD 1S3 YIBSN IS PUl NpWMD | Jun $aJAL Aemiolop
Fa B -Ja S3E w(W.mmm:wa.m.Bm_SmEon__wo:m_.mcmn_ 9S04 VI | m._wm.c_mcm 131SEN
Sleve Y6 AQ SPUBIDIN ISapn'UOLdI| ‘puzg s80Ull4S UBlY Z Jun S$3ld Jamod pue|piiy
05 €9 N L LYS YIBaN BILID ‘SUET JOOW)SOAN 'SLIaY JUIBWY pUnoID) Y+l
212587l ANO ZL1a weying AjunodiiyAla4 INUoliyD'py @bpugausqg 0D wnuq [eloy YL
81982 93¢ 699 SPueipiAl 189 Asllepn'Aingplo'pY Asipng P)7 SIOARALOD [oMIElN
86'G¥8 "BOSUBMS 'UOISLLIOI PY 19|WeS 1S pu) SeL) SIIBAA'GOE XOF Od P11 lIned Jnyuespy
AN H3P QS BaSUBMS 'SMENJBJUO 'SHIOA MIDPSIUA p1i Bug A1) ukemsiT
G2°185'GLZ pmy/g adueleg
3 Aunoss  uanb Jo)paio 3 {spooisod ypm) ssaippy Wwewien
JO =njep btsomm >n_ piIeYy g2 10 JUNoWy JO 10]1pa1d JO SWUEN
aeq AUNoas
jo speleqd

"uoissassod s,Auedwoo ay) Ul Auadoid 18A0 ai} jo uonualal Bujwien sioypaid pue saoes Jo spocb jo Aiddns sy} jo
soueApe Ul pied sjunowe BUiig)d siewolsno pue sjuswisaibe afes jeuonipuos Jo Buises) aneys ‘sseyoind o1y Japun SIoupaJo ARUspP) 1SN NOA : 810N

SHOLIA3HD ANVAINOCD

d




¥6'068'G2E

PG 05T v W12 SHD 8JIYsiulid*apisaaqgiied pu| spisesq @Ay pliul 65 Iun $aINS0|) Jad7 UBA
06°LEQ Dag 61 Ag BIUYSHIOA 1S9 'UCYEBN0B|D'PY Alngsmag py1 Buibexoed pajiun
£9'G/9 ..hmﬁmm_._ocms_.toav_ooum.ﬁ_._om 633 coum:___®>>.®w_._ ‘_msn_ouwt_._o 1S jeuonelalul Yyelaouyoa |
£9'655'E aN6 619 souet'Aing‘py agliopey sbuleod elunIL
roeov'y NNG YLVS IIiBUET Y 8480) 1 MIed pu| 83S04] /8¢ L Iun| PyT Buusauibul sapijsuel L
GB'GLY ad/ 1398y 188p Asidiys Py ASRO sjuled Aaldiyg
02691 LOL LYS easuBMS IS @PIERPY'rL X0g Od| SUCHEOIING SBBAA YINOS
15699 171 Lysessuemsis UBIH vy salddng a0 138
00'8ES'C HA6 | 1. 3a 21IysAGIS] 8100UI|PEMS ABAA UEIGOY Py] ewns
96'€95 drg reouaNosbuiseg | 19 xog Od wbijung
68'LOF 4718 ¢/-40WelS) P JuesLjue| e ssauisng Juesiuiue py1 ®2infung
6% 8PS NIE GOHD 241IUSaL D ' Uod alawsalig yed ssauisng sIowssoy UoISIAIg 8ouBul As|sie)\ SOS
LVER NQZ 6AAD 31IYSBLD YDIMUHON'PY YIMBIPPIN VL0Z B)ua) JED UDIBIaA0S
00°009 836 ZVS BasUBMS AlISYS PY Yo00A L abs)|0) BasuemS
86°096 ‘Wie(S) JSOAN UIESN UDMSBYS 'PY MaN $881d USMaNS
G5'ZB.'E ueblowe|S pINHIPIED SUCIBN 1S O3TYMS
8£'€0C a3s HSHodI00IS 15T pul P AGMBN'8S01D H0IMOT 9SH UB) L S90BYNG UIsay
€6'6.8 SH6 ZLNNSIUBUUON 'AdI0D 66 X0F Od SJuaUOGUIOD) SY
28'682 winibjag saassoo L 0g-g Ot salellejy saq any jeuonewlsiu) Aoy
9.°001'692 pmy/g aoueleqd
3 Aundas  uanb Bloilfe=T0] 3 {apoojsod yim) ssauppy juewiep
joanea Aunoss Ag pley  199Q O JunoWwy 10 JOJIpaUs JO SWeN
aled funoss
jo s|ielaqg

‘uoissassod s Auedwon auy Ul Auadosd Jaao 331 Jo uoljualal Buillien sioupald pue sao1A1ss 10 spoob jo Alddns syj Jo
aoueApe Ul pied sjuncwue BulllelD S1sL0)snD pue sjustusaibe ajes jeuoyIpuo Jo Buises; |aney ‘aseuyaind aliy japun S10)1pals Aluapl JSNW NoA : 810N

SHOLIA3HO ANVdNOD

d




06'652'852'L

00'980'62 H3¥ gv¥S BasuemS ‘smepleluCd 'PBOM MISPSIUA RN EENEERE]
00°120'699 H3p 8VS ESSUBMS 'SMED.BJUO ‘PEOY MISPSIUA| P17 dnoig Hoddng wndO
00°00L'S AZL €1V¥S 10q|e] Hod ‘vl X0d Od Unoy
so)eljsibe Saepn UINoS
00'9¢€'82 weybuluLlg ‘peoy AsbeH Gg-¢8 “esnoH AsjDeH 100|4 Uig-/ 114
89°9pL ddE SHO 8lysiui 4 usplemeH 'aue Joue ™ yied puf UspiemeH P17 Aeidso [eLIpA
€90tV DMO 298 SPUBIPIN 1SAAN'USMOSSIBH ABAA JaquIy PJT ONAM
89'GEC'S 4v0 | ZWO SHoH '8bplUgmeg’aAlQ Angolydld asH Aingoiysid SR EREEEEETYY
68'00E'C| 9YE 81 VS alysuaylewle) pIojUBlULLY dUBJAUS P11 SWeIIp, 3L
66TL0VLL ¥A6 0.8 SPUBIPIN 1S9 Uoimwiold JSapnPY UoIunaljua) sefly PiT UM WElfiAA
G ¥9E'6 ras LLYS PaJAQ Allamp Py AUa4 oZ|  Hodsuel] SWellI uoser
LLELL') Ng. L9YS 9IYSH0IGUIDY '9siy YLSGIEN 1S SBWer 1S Vel P11 2918 9(eA
€ +9¢ ZSt TZIN 19)SaYOUBN ‘DMEYSUBLIAM'PY DullieH PI1 s18WAjOd BIA
G0'0L8 HX¥ 82X 0 UOXQ ASUNAR "Bue] UoliElS sbupeoy sedsjea
¥6'062'GZE pmi/g sdugleg
FAunoses usab Joupaid 3 {apoojsod yym) ssalppy JuBwIED
joanea Aunses AQpiBY  193( 10 Junowy 10 Joypaus Jo sweN
aleq Aunoas
10 s|lelag

‘uoissassod s Auedwios ayy ul Ausdoid JaAo s JO UoRUS)aI BulLE S10)IPal0 pue $821A1as 10 spoob jo Aiddns ay1 Jo
soueape Ul pied sjunowte Buluie|s SIsSwWIISND puE sjuswsalbe sjes JeuonpuoD 1o Buises) 1egeys ‘'eseyoind ally Jspun sioupalo Anuap) Jsn noy ; 8loN

SHOLIAIHO ANVANODO

d




